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WASHINGTON, June 17, 2017 — Supreme Cuisine, a Montgomery City, Mo. establishment, is recalling approximately 325,000
pounds of meat and poultry fat and lard products due to a processing deviation, which may result in the potential growth and
survival of bacterial pathogens in the products, the U.S. Department of Agriculture’s Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS)
announced today.

The duck, beef and pork fat and lard items were produced and packaged from June 1, 2016 through May 8, 2017. The products
have a one-year shelf life.

Attached is a list of the products subject to this recall. [View Labels (PDF Only)]

The products subject to recall bear establishment number “EST. 34595” or “P-34595” inside the USDA mark of inspection.
These items were sold through the internet and shipped to retail locations nationwide.

The problem was discovered after the firm received a consumer complaint of a loose lid from an internet customer.

There have been no confirmed reports of adverse reactions due to consumption of these products. Anyone concerned about an
injury or illness should contact a healthcare provider.

Consumers who have purchased these products are urged not to consume them. These products should be thrown away.

FSIS routinely conducts recall effectiveness checks to verify recalling firms notify their customers of the recall and that steps are
taken to make certain that the product is no longer available to consumers. When available, the retail distribution list(s) will be
posted on the FSIS website at www.fsis.usda.gov/recalls.

Consumers with questions about the recall can contact Epic Consumer Relations, at (844) 370-1971. Media with questions about
the recall can contact Rob Litt at (763) 764-6364.
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https://www.fsis.usda.gov/wps/portal/fsis/topics/recalls-and-public-health-alerts/recall-case-archive/archive/2017/recall-075-2017-release/!ut/p/a1/jZFfT4MwFMU_iw88lt6OyZhvhAQdOsiyOFlfTMHyJ3YtKRUzP71FkyUzLK73pb35nZx7ejHFOaaSDW3NTKskE-Ob-q-wAZ8sI0iyOIxhlXrxLkjvCWS-BfZnwJKMwG6TPUYRBKl3pf7CCeE_fXKFwUyvo3WNacdMg1pZKZxrXjIhUMl6jpgum3bgOD9dZkAWJwYWt2hsIM0Ftzx-wfTcFIgta7qdPySpB9n8LzDxK7_A5dg2Vy1U8bOCfSgLL7ABNK-45tr90LbdGNPdOeCAaOV779ZqeOPCjq-PbqkODkwJG9UbnE8KcHd4zr-ewmq7QrQ4ft58A9y5ao8!/?1dmy&current=true&urile=wcm%3apath%3a%2Ffsis-content%2Finternet%2Finformational%2Fen-espanol%2Fnoticiasysucesos%2Favisos-de-alerta-sobre-salud-publica%2Farchive%2F2017%2Frc-075-2017-sp
mailto:Press@fsis.usda.gov
https://www.fsis.usda.gov/wps/wcm/connect/1a37bae6-9c11-44f6-a163-8803357c5590/recall-075-2017-products.pdf?MOD=AJPERES
https://www.fsis.usda.gov/wps/wcm/connect/bdcd115c-8055-4acb-8b4f-439103ef0f22/075-2017-labels.pdf?MOD=AJPERES
http://www.fsis.usda.gov/recalls

Consumers with food safety questions can "Ask Karen," the FSIS virtual representative available 24 hours a day at AskKaren.gov
or via smartphone at m.askkaren.gov. The toll-free USDA Meat and Poultry Hotline 1-888-MPHotline (1-888-674-6854) is
available in English and Spanish and can be reached from 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. (Eastern Time) Monday through Friday. Recorded
food safety messages are available 24 hours a day. The online Electronic Consumer Complaint Monitoring System can be
accessed 24 hours a day at: http://www.fsis.usda.gov/reportproblem.
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Product Description

Bottles EPIC Traditional Duck Fat

Bottles EPIC Cage-Free Duck Fat

Bottles EPIC Traditional Duck Fat

Bottles EPIC Pastured Pork Lard

Bottles EPIC Pastured Pork Fat

Bottles EPIC Pastured Pork Fat

Bottles EPIC Grass Fed Beef Tallow

EPIC Grass Fed Beef Tallow

EPIC Berkshire Pork Lard

EPIC Berkshire Pork Fat

EPIC Berkshire Pork Fat

EPIC organic Pork Fat

3.5 gallon EPIC Pork Lard/Fat

4 1b. Buckets EPIC Pork Lard

4 1b. Buckets EPIC Pork Fat

Case UPC

107-32153-02475-2

10-854660-00602-8

10-854660-00602-8

10-854660-00601-1

10-854660-00601-1

107-32153-02474-5

10-854660-00600-4

107-32153-02473-8

10-854660-00601-1

10-854660-00601-1

107-32153-02481-3

107-32153-02481-3

10-854660-00626-4

10-854660-00626-4

10-854660-00626-4

Package UPC

7-32153-02475-5

8-54660-00602-1

8-54660-00602-1

8-54660-00601-4

8-54660-00601-4

7-32153-02474-8

8-54660-00600-7

7-32153-02473-1

8-54660-00601-4

8-54660-00601-4

7-32153-02481-6

7-32153-02481-6

8-54660-00626-7

8-54660-00626-7

8-54660-00626-7

Best By
Dates

6/1/2017
through
5/2/2018

6/1/2017
through
5/2/2018

6/1/2017
through
5/2/2018

6/15/2017
through
5/8/2018

6/15/2017
through
5/8/2018

6/15/2017
through
5/8/2018

6/2/2017
through
4/26/2018

6/2/2017
through
4/26/2018

6/15/2017
through
5/8/2018

6/15/2017
through
5/8/2018

6/15/2017
through
5/8/2018

6/15/2017
through
5/8/2018

6/15/2017
through
5/8/2018

6/15/2017
through
5/8/2018

6/15/2017
through


http://askkaren.gov/
http://m.askkaren.gov/
http://www.fsis.usda.gov/reportproblem

Product Description

Case UPC

Package UPC

Best By
Dates

5/8/2018

4 Ib. Buckets EPIC Beef Tallow

10-854660-00627-1

8-54660-00627-4

6/2/2017
through
4/26/2018

4 |b. Buckets EPIC Cage-Free Duck Fat

10-854660-00628-8

8-54660-00628-1

6/1/2017
through
5/2/2018

4 Ib. Buckets EPIC Traditional Duck Fat

10-854660-00628-8

8-54660-00628-1

6/1/2017
through
5/2/2018

2ct. Case EPIC Grass Fed Beef Tallow

10-854660-00678-3

8-54660-00678-6

6/2/2017
through
4/26/2018

2ct. Case EPIC Grass Fed Beef Tallow

107-32153-02847-7

7-32153-02847-0

6/2/2017
through
4/26/2018

2ct. Case EPIC Cage-Free Duck Fat

10-854660-00679-0

8-54660-00679-3

6/1/2017
through
5/2/2018

2ct. Case EPIC Traditional Duck Fat

10-854660-00679-0

8-54660-00679-3

6/1/2017
through
5/2/2018

2ct. Case EPIC Traditional Duck Fat

107-32153-02846-0

7-32153-02846-3

6/1/2017
through
5/2/2018

2ct. Case EPIC Berkshire Pork Lard

10-854660-00677-6

8-54660-00677-9

6/15/2017
through
5/8/2018

2ct. Case EPIC Berkshire Pork Fat

10-854660-00677-6

8-54660-00677-9

6/15/2017
through
5/8/2018

2ct. Case EPIC Berkshire Pork Fat

107-32153-02476-9

7-32153-02476-2

6/15/2017
through
5/8/2018

Class | | This is a health hazard situation where
there is a reasonable probability that the
use of the product will cause serious,
adverse health consequences or death.

Class Il | This is a health hazard situation where

there is a remote probability of adverse
health consequences from the use of the

product.




Class
]

This is a situation where the use of the
product will not cause adverse health
consequences.
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