

Kane County Health Department

News Release June 19, 2017 Contact: Kathy Fosser (630) 208-5152 www.kanehealth.com

Supreme Cuisine Recalls Meat and Poultry Fat and Lard Products Due to Processing Deviation

Class I Recall 075-2017 Health Risk: High Jun 17, 2017 En Español

Congressional and Public Affairs Maria Machuca (202) 720-9113 <u>Press@fsis.usda.gov</u>

WASHINGTON, June 17, 2017 – Supreme Cuisine, a Montgomery City, Mo. establishment, is recalling approximately 325,000 pounds of meat and poultry fat and lard products due to a processing deviation, which may result in the potential growth and survival of bacterial pathogens in the products, the U.S. Department of Agriculture's Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS) announced today.

The duck, beef and pork fat and lard items were produced and packaged from June 1, 2016 through May 8, 2017. The products have a one-year shelf life.

Attached is a list of the products subject to this recall. [View Labels (PDF Only)]

The products subject to recall bear establishment number "EST. 34595" or "P-34595" inside the USDA mark of inspection. These items were sold through the internet and shipped to retail locations nationwide.

The problem was discovered after the firm received a consumer complaint of a loose lid from an internet customer.

There have been no confirmed reports of adverse reactions due to consumption of these products. Anyone concerned about an injury or illness should contact a healthcare provider.

Consumers who have purchased these products are urged not to consume them. These products should be thrown away.

FSIS routinely conducts recall effectiveness checks to verify recalling firms notify their customers of the recall and that steps are taken to make certain that the product is no longer available to consumers. When available, the retail distribution list(s) will be posted on the FSIS website at www.fsis.usda.gov/recalls.

Consumers with questions about the recall can contact Epic Consumer Relations, at (844) 370-1971. Media with questions about the recall can contact Rob Litt at (763) 764-6364.

Consumers with food safety questions can "Ask Karen," the FSIS virtual representative available 24 hours a day at <u>AskKaren.gov</u> or via smartphone at <u>m.askkaren.gov</u>. The toll-free USDA Meat and Poultry Hotline 1-888-MPHotline (1-888-674-6854) is available in English and Spanish and can be reached from 10 a.m. to 6 p.m. (Eastern Time) Monday through Friday. Recorded food safety messages are available 24 hours a day. The online Electronic Consumer Complaint Monitoring System can be accessed 24 hours a day at: <u>http://www.fsis.usda.gov/reportproblem</u>.

PRODUCT LIST

Product Description	Case UPC	Package UPC	Best By Dates	
11oz. Bottles EPIC Traditional Duck Fat	107-32153-02475-2	7-32153-02475-5	6/1/2017 through 5/2/2018	
11oz. Bottles EPIC Cage-Free Duck Fat	10-854660-00602-8	8-54660-00602-1	6/1/2017 through 5/2/2018	
11oz. Bottles EPIC Traditional Duck Fat	10-854660-00602-8	8-54660-00602-1	6/1/2017 through 5/2/2018	
l loz. Bottles EPIC Pastured Pork Lard	10-854660-00601-1	8-54660-00601-4	6/15/2017 through 5/8/2018	
11oz. Bottles EPIC Pastured Pork Fat	10-854660-00601-1	8-54660-00601-4	6/15/2017 through 5/8/2018	
l loz. Bottles EPIC Pastured Pork Fat	107-32153-02474-5	7-32153-02474-8	6/15/2017 through 5/8/2018	
l loz. Bottles EPIC Grass Fed Beef Tallow	10-854660-00600-4	8-54660-00600-7	6/2/2017 through 4/26/2018	
11oz. EPIC Grass Fed Beef Tallow	107-32153-02473-8	7-32153-02473-1	6/2/2017 through 4/26/2018	
10z. EPIC Berkshire Pork Lard	10-854660-00601-1	8-54660-00601-4	6/15/2017 through 5/8/2018	
11oz. EPIC Berkshire Pork Fat	10-854660-00601-1	8-54660-00601-4	6/15/2017 through 5/8/2018	
11oz. EPIC Berkshire Pork Fat	107-32153-02481-3	7-32153-02481-6	6/15/2017 through 5/8/2018	
11oz. EPIC organic Pork Fat	107-32153-02481-3	7-32153-02481-6	6/15/2017 through 5/8/2018	
3.5 gallon EPIC Pork Lard/Fat	10-854660-00626-4	8-54660-00626-7	6/15/2017 through 5/8/2018	
4 lb. Buckets EPIC Pork Lard	10-854660-00626-4	8-54660-00626-7	6/15/2017 through 5/8/2018	
4 lb. Buckets EPIC Pork Fat	10-854660-00626-4	8-54660-00626-7	6/15/2017 through	

Product Description	Case UPC	Package UPC	Best By Dates
			5/8/2018
4 lb. Buckets EPIC Beef Tallow	10-854660-00627-1	8-54660-00627-4	6/2/2017 through 4/26/2018
4 lb. Buckets EPIC Cage-Free Duck Fat	10-854660-00628-8	8-54660-00628-1	6/1/2017 through 5/2/2018
4 lb. Buckets EPIC Traditional Duck Fat	10-854660-00628-8	8-54660-00628-1	6/1/2017 through 5/2/2018
2ct. Case EPIC Grass Fed Beef Tallow	10-854660-00678-3	8-54660-00678-6	6/2/2017 through 4/26/2018
2ct. Case EPIC Grass Fed Beef Tallow	107-32153-02847-7	7-32153-02847-0	6/2/2017 through 4/26/2018
2ct. Case EPIC Cage-Free Duck Fat	10-854660-00679-0	8-54660-00679-3	6/1/2017 through 5/2/2018
2ct. Case EPIC Traditional Duck Fat	10-854660-00679-0	8-54660-00679-3	6/1/2017 through 5/2/2018
2ct. Case EPIC Traditional Duck Fat	107-32153-02846-0	7-32153-02846-3	6/1/2017 through 5/2/2018
2ct. Case EPIC Berkshire Pork Lard	10-854660-00677-6	8-54660-00677-9	6/15/2017 through 5/8/2018
2ct. Case EPIC Berkshire Pork Fat	10-854660-00677-6	8-54660-00677-9	6/15/2017 through 5/8/2018
2ct. Case EPIC Berkshire Pork Fat	107-32153-02476-9	7-32153-02476-2	6/15/2017 through 5/8/2018

USDA Recall Classifications		
Class I	This is a health hazard situation where there is a reasonable probability that the use of the product will cause serious, adverse health consequences or death.	
Class II	This is a health hazard situation where there is a remote probability of adverse health consequences from the use of the product.	

Class III	This is a situation where the use of the product will not cause adverse health
	consequences.

Last Modified Jun 17, 2017